
Bella Collina 
Community Development District 

Lake County, Florida 
Created by Florida Land & Water Ordinance # 4200-1.001 

June 14, 2004 
 
Randall Greene, Chairman     Phone:  407-469-4000  
RG Developments & Investments, LLC    Fax:   
17034 Medici Way       Cell:    
Montverde, FL 34756 
Elected:  11/10/2022       Seat #3 
Term Expires: 11/2026      County: Lake 
E-mail: rgreene@rgdevelopments.com  
 
David Burman, Vice Chairman     Phone: 407-705-2190 x 226  
Artemis Lifestyles Management     Fax:  407-604-6304 
8390 ChampionsGate Bvld., Suite 304    Cell:   
ChampionsGate, FL 33896       
Elected: 11/14/2024        Seat #1 (LO) 
Term Expires: 11/2028      County: Polk 
E-mail: davidb@aegiscms.com 
 
Duane “Rocky” Owen, Assistant Secretary   Phone:  
5585 Alligator Lake Road      Fax:   
St. Cloud, FL 34772          
Appointed:         Seat #2 (GE) 
Term Expires: 11/2028      County: Osceola 
E-mail: rockyuf@yahoo.com  
 
Andrew Gorrill, Assistant Secretary    Phone:  
15524 Charter Oaks Trail      Fax:   
Clermont, FL 34711 
Elected:  11/10/2022        Seat #4 
Term Expires: 11/2026      County: Lake  
E-mail: agorrill@bellacollina.com  
 
Rick Scharich, Assistant Secretary    Phone:  
16300 CR 455, Unit 106      Fax:   
Montverde, FL 34756    
Appointed:        Seat #5 (GE) 
Term Expires: 11/2028      County: Lake 
E-mail: Rick@rlsdevelopers.com  
 
Jill Burns, Treasurer 
George S. Flint, Secretary 
Darrin Mossing, Sr., Assistant Treasurer 
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District Counsel/Registered Agent 
Jan Carpenter       Phone: 407-481-5800 
Latham, Luna, Eden & Beaudine, LLP    Fax:  407-481-5801 
201 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1400 Support: Kristen Trucco 
Orlando, FL 32801  ktrucco@lathamluna.com   
E-mail: jcarpenter@lathamluna.com    Jay Lazarovich 
  jlazarovich@lathamluna.com   
 
District Engineer 
Steve Boyd Phone: 407-494-2693  
Boyd Civil Engineering, Inc. Mobile: 407-230-5032  
6824 Hanging Moss Road *copy Jeff Einhouse*  
Orlando, FL 32807 jeinhousepe@aol.com  
E-mail: steve@boydcivil.com  Jeff Cell:  407-310-0412 
 
Utility Counsel 
Philip Gildan Phone: 561-650-7967 
Greenburg & Traurig Fax:  
Phillips Point Building 
777 S. Flagler Drive, Ste. 300 E 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
E-mail:  gildanp@gtlaw.com  
 
Developer 
DCS Real Estate Investments I, LLC  Phone: 561-805-6516 
Paul Simonson  Fax: 561-805-6517 
Randall Greene  
1300 South Ocean Blvd psimonson@scharholdings.com  
Palm Beach, FL 33480 rgreene@rgdevelopments.com 
 
District Manager 
GMS - CF 
George Flint        Phone: 407-841-5524 
219 E. Livingston Street  Fax: 407-839-1526 
Orlando, FL 32801 
E-mail: gflint@gmscfl.com  
 
Robert Ori        Phone: 407-628-2600 
Public Resources      
Management Group, Inc.  
341 N. Maitland Avenue 
Maitland, FL 32751 
E-mail: rori@prmginc.com  
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Lake County Board of County Commissioners Phone:  352-343-9850 
P.O. Box 7800 
315 West Main Street   
Taveres, FL 32778 
 
Lake County Supervisor of Elections  Phone: 352-343-9734 
Alan Hays Fax: 352-343-3605 
P.O. Drawer 457 
315 West Main Street, Room 144 
Taveres, FL 32778 
 
Lake County Manager   Phone: 352-343-9888 
Jennifer Barker Fax: 352-343-9495 
315 West Main Street 
3rd Floor 
P.O. Box 7800 
Tavares, FL 32778 
 
Lake County Tax Collector Phone: 352-343-9622 
David W. Johnson Fax: 352-343-9538 
320 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 327 
Tavares, FL 32778 
 
Lake County Property Appraiser Phone: 352-253-2150 
Carey Baker 
320 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 1027 
Tavares, FL 32778 
 
Lake County Clerk of Courts Phone: 352-742-9748 
Gary J. Cooney 
Judicial Center 
550 W. Main Street, 3rd Floor 
P.O. Box 7800 
Tavares, FL 32778 
 
Advertisements/Notices Phone: 407-420-5524 
Orlando Sentinel Fax: 407-420-5011 
P.O. Box 2833 
Orlando, FL 32802 
E-mail: Classified_legal@orlandosentinel.com 
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Daily Commercial (Alternate)  Phone: 352-365-8200 
212 E. Main Street  Fax:  352-365-1951 
Leesburg, FL 34748 
Email: legals@dailycommercial.com  
Attn:  Liana Rickman 
 
Meeting Location 
Bella Collina Clubhouse      Phone: 407-469-4915 
16350 Vetta Drive          
Montverde, FL 34756 
Contact: Danilla Henry      
Email: dhenry@bellacollina.com   


